

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	NOVEMBER 2024	NOVEMBER 2023	2024-2025	2023-2024
Retailing	155,833,741	151,002,648	793,414,153	792,377,349
Services	69,915,650	67,335,221	370,118,155	342,323,750
Contracting	44,606,991	41,436,462	254,456,038	205,486,995
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	1,279,982	1,396,071	8,131,187	8,218,387
Interest & All Others	14,116,081	14,108,186	75,661,265	70,147,045
Commissions	4,262,563	4,132,713	23,865,758	22,913,565
Hotel Rentals	19,550,953	20,890,419	119,915,117	126,206,146
All Other Rentals	28,648,009	26,989,728	176,278,095	166,173,149
Use (4%)	3,782,430	4,528,616	21,030,446	19,565,991
SUB-TOTAL	341,996,400	331,820,064	1,842,870,214	1,753,412,377
Insurance Solicitors	58,773	59,045	451,746	476,550
Producing	119,242	117,327	720,391	710,089
Manufacturing	182,490	175,783	914,136	980,043
Wholesaling	11,397,665	10,382,283	54,100,181	53,238,916
Services (Wholesale)	411,814	426,473	2,660,953	2,465,550
Use (1/2%)	3,216,469	3,528,764	16,571,333	19,014,974
SUB-TOTAL	15,386,453	14,689,675	75,418,740	76,886,122
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	357,382,853	346,509,739	1,918,288,954	1,830,298,499
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	(10,402,238)	9,523,571	(63,071,790)	13,453,436
GRAND TOTAL	346,980,615	356,033,310	1,855,217,164	1,843,751,935

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - NOVEMBER 2024

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	NOVEMBER 2024	NOVEMBER 2023	2024-2025	2023-2024
Retailing	3,895,843,525	3,775,066,200	19,835,353,825	19,809,433,725
Services	1,747,891,250	1,683,380,525	9,252,953,875	8,558,093,750
Contracting	1,115,174,775	1,035,911,550	6,361,400,950	5,137,174,875
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	31,999,550	34,901,775	203,279,675	205,459,675
Interest & All Others	352,902,025	352,704,650	1,891,531,625	1,753,676,125
Commissions	106,564,075	103,317,825	596,643,950	572,839,125
Hotel Rentals	488,773,825	522,260,475	2,997,877,925	3,155,153,650
All Other Rentals	716,200,225	674,743,200	4,406,952,375	4,154,328,725
Use (4%)	94,560,750	113,215,400	525,761,150	489,149,775
SUB-TOTAL	8,549,910,000	8,295,501,600	46,071,755,350	43,835,309,425
Insurance Solicitors	39,182,000	39,363,333	301,164,000	317,700,000
Producing	23,848,400	23,465,400	144,078,200	142,017,800
Manufacturing	36,498,000	35,156,600	182,827,200	196,008,600
Wholesaling	2,279,533,000	2,076,456,600	10,820,036,200	10,647,783,200
Services (Wholesale)	82,362,800	85,294,600	532,190,600	493,110,000
Use (1/2%)	643,293,800	705,752,800	3,314,266,600	3,802,994,800
SUB-TOTAL	3,104,718,000	2,965,489,333	15,294,562,800	15,599,614,400
GRAND TOTAL	11,654,628,000	11,260,990,933	61,366,318,150	59,434,923,825

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.
2. This report reflects the tax bases for only allocated collections. The base for the unallocated net collections cannot be determined due to differing tax rates which may be applicable.